

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 7177 of 2021

Alok Dev **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and ors.

14/02/2022	Proceedings of this matter have been taken up through video conferencing. Shri Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri Ravi Bhagat, Dy.G.A. for the State. Shri Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for PSC. Heard on I.A.No.10/22, application for condonation of delay in payment of P.F. Upon consideration, the application is allowed. Delay in payment of P.F. is condoned. Office to verify and proceed. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Deepti	