



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7177 of 2021

ALOK DEV **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and others

Order Sheet

04.09.2025	Mr. Purnachand, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Vedant Shadangi, P.L. for the State. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, Advocate for respondent No. 4. Heard on I.A. No. 07/2022, an application for making correction in application for amendment with prayer to extend time to incorporate amendment. It appears that application for amendment was not filed properly, and therefore, application has been moved. On due consideration, I.A. No. 07/2022 is hereby rejected. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	