

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7177 of 2021****ALOK DEV *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

15.4.2026	Mr. Achal Kumar Mhatre, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. R.C.S. Deo, P.L. for the State. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari and Mr. K. Rohan, Advocates of the respective respondents. Mr. Mhatre prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE
Ajinkya	